505717349 10/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5764160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
IGOR CHMIL	09/16/2019	
MARK GREGORY PLUNKETT	09/27/2019	
STANISLAV MAKARSKYY	09/16/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLSCRIPTS SOFTWARE, LLC	
Street Address:	305 CHURCH AT NORTH HILLS AVE	
City:	RALEIGH	
State/Country:	y: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27609	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15859585				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com
Correspondent Name: MEDLEY, BEHRENS & LEWIS, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD., SUITE 440

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALSP-1296
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLE KUKLISIN
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLE KUKLISIN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2019

Total Attachments: 6

505717349

source=ALSP-1296-Assignment#page1.tif source=ALSP-1296-Assignment#page2.tif source=ALSP-1296-Assignment#page3.tif source=ALSP-1296-Assignment#page4.tif source=ALSP-1296-Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050680 FRAME: 0125

source=ALSP-1296-Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 050680 FRAME: 0126 PATENT ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: ALSP-1296

I <u>Igor Chmil</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DATABASE METHODOLOGY FOR SEARCHING ENCRYPTED DATA RECORDS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	auti	orizei	, and	requ	uests,
ASSIC	NEE	S legal	represent	ative, Al	Iscrip	ts Sol	tware,	LLC,	305
Churc	ch a	t North	i Hills Av	re, Ralei	gh,	North	Carol	ina 2	7609
(ASSI	SNEE	'S LEGAI	REPRESEN	TATIVES)	, to in	sert h	ere in p	arent	heses
(filed	C	in		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	and	giv	en	Applie	ation
No.	î w	***************************************		by	1	the	.	follo	owing
Office) thi	s App	LICAT	ION's
Appli	catio	n No., fi	ling date, a	nd Office	e, whe	in kno	wn;	Santo a tra i y Tyto	an englis ili as

was filed on <u>December 31, 2017</u> and was given Application No. <u>15/859,585</u> by the following Office "<u>United States Patent and</u> Trademark Office":

Aliscripts Software, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Docket No.: ALSP-1296

Inventor's Signature

Igor Chmil

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Office";

I Mark Gregory Plunkett ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DATABASE METHODOLOGY FOR SEARCHING ENCRYPTED <u>DATA RECORDS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Docket No.: ALSP-1296

Ш	will be	e filed.	ASSIGN	OR he	ereby a	authori	zes,	and	reque	ests,
	ASSIGN	EE'S leg	gal repres	entativ	e, Allso	cripts	Softw	are, L	LC,	305
	Church	at No	orth Hills	Ave,	Raleigh	ı, Nor	th C	arolina	a 27	609
	(ASSIGN	NEE'S LEC	GAL REPRES	ENTA	ΓIVES), t	o inser	t here	in par	enth	eses
	(filed	on			a	ınd	given	Αŗ	plica	ation
	No.				by		the		follov	wing
	Office)	this	APPLIC	CATIO	ON's
	Applica	tion No.	, filing date	e, and	Office, v	when k	nown	;		
\boxtimes	was file	ed on <u>De</u>	cember 31	, 2017	and wa	ıs giver	1 Арр	licatio	n No.	
	<u>15/859</u>),585 by	the follow	ng Off	ice " <u>Uni</u>	ited Sta	ites Pa	atent a	<u>ınd</u>	

Allscripts Software, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Docket No.: ALSP-1296

Inventor's Signature	9/27/2019 Date
Mark Gregory Plunkett Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Office";

I <u>Stanislav Makarskyy</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DATABASE METHODOLOGY FOR SEARCHING ENCRYPTED DATA RECORDS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Docket No.: ALSP-1296

Ш	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	author	izes,	and re	equests,
	ASSIGN	EE'S legal	representa	ative, All	scripts	Softv	vare, LL	.C, 305
	Church	at Nort	h Hills Av	e, Raleig	gh, No	rth C	Carolina	27609
	(ASSIGN	IEE'S LEGA	L REPRESEN	TATIVES),	to inse	rt here	e in pare	ntheses
	(filed	on _			and	giver	п Арр	lication
	No.			by		the	fo	llowing
	Office)	this	APPLICA	ATION's
	Applica	tion No., f	iling date, a	nd Office	, when	knowr	1;	
\boxtimes	was file	d on Dece	mber 31, 20)17 and v	vas give	n App	olication	No.
			e following		_			

Allscripts Software, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Docket No.: ALSP-1296

Ky	9/16/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Stanislav Makarskyy	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)